
CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 

  

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CLEAN 

AND SAFE AMBASSADOR PROGRAM CONTRACT RFP-4580-18-JE 

WITH MYDATT SERVICES, INC. D/B/A BLOCK BY BLOCK, 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-764(B), APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 

AND CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

OF $1,800,000 TO INCREASE THE ORIGINAL AWARD AMOUNT TO 

ACCOMMODATE WORK REQUIRED THROUGH THE POTENTIAL SIX 

(6) YEAR TERM OF THE CONTRACT. 
           

  WHEREAS, the City Commission has demonstrated an ongoing commitment to 

maintaining streetscape of the Miracle Mile and Giralda Plaza; and 

 

WHEREAS, the maintenance and custodial services will be supplemental to the baseline 

level of service provided by the City; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Downtown District coverage area for this service is on Miracle Mile 

from LeJeune Road east to Douglas Road and on Giralda Plaza; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement with Mydatt Services, Inc., d/b/a Block 

By Block, to provide Ambassador Services on Miracle Mile and 100 Block of Giralda Plaza 

beginning in December of 2017, and  

 

WHEREAS, Block By Block currently provides supplemental maintenance and cleaning 

services for Miracle Mile and Giralda Plaza pursuant to contract RFP-4580-18-JE; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue the supplemental maintenance and cleaning 

services being provided by Block By Block. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF CORAL GABLES: 

 

Section 1.  The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and 

correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof. 

  

Section 2. That the City Commission authorizes an increase in the award amount for contract 

number RFP-4580-18-JE in an estimated additional amount of $1,800,000 over the potential six 

(6) years of the agreement; with the estimated annual appropriation from the Parking fund of 

$450,000; and 

 

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein. 

 

 

 

 

 



PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF ______, A.D., 2019. 

 

  

(Moved by _______, Seconded by _______) 

(Passed 0/0 vote) 

 

 

 

 

 RAUL VALDES-FAULI 

 MAYOR 

 

 ATTEST: 

 

 

 BILLY URQUIA APPROVED AS TO FORM 

 CITY CLERK AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

 

 

  MIRIAM RAMOS 

      CITY ATTORNEY 


